
Contract Amendment 128867a6    Page 1 of 2 

CONTRACT NO. 128867 

This number must appear 

 on all invoices 

PORT OF PORTLAND 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 6 

ANNUAL SUPPLY CONTRACT 

EMERGENCY AND SPECIALIST VEHICLES, EQUIPEENT AND ACCESSORIES AND ANY 
RELATED EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES AND SERVICES 

 

Parties: Port of Portland      ("Port") 

P.O. Box 3529 

Portland, Oregon 97208 

 

Farber Specialty Vehicles     ("Provider") 

7052 Americana Parkway 

Columbus, OH 43068 

 

RECITALS 

A. The parties entered into a Contract, effective July 1, 2016, (the “Contract”) under 
which Provider provide vehicles, equipment and accessories on as as-needed basis to s 
to the Port. 

B. Amendment No. 1, executed on September 6, 2018, amended the Contract to 
update the vehicle models and options supplied under this Contract. 

C. Amendment No. 2, executed on May 29, 2019, amended the Contract term to May 
31, 2021. 

D. Amendment No. 3, executed on November 9, 2020, amended the Contract term 
to May 31, 2022. 

E. Amendment No. 4, executed December 17, 2021, amended the Contract term to 
May 31, 2022. 

F. Amendment No. 5, executed December 13, 2022, amended the Contract term to 
November 30, 2023. 

G. The parties now wish to amend the Contract to extend the term. 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 93270394-A20D-4D72-ADEC-C492ECB93CE9



Contract Amendment 128867a6    Page 2 of 2 

AGREEMENT 

1 TERM 

Section 2 of the Contract is amended to provide that the expiration date is 11/30/2024. 

2 INTEGRATION 

Except as expressly provided otherwise by this Contract Amendment Number 6, all 
provisions of the Contract, as it may have been previously amended, shall remain in 
effect. 

3 AUTHORITY OF SIGNERS 

The individuals signing below represent that they are authorized by the party for which 
they sign to contractually bind that party to the provisions of this Contract Amendment 
Number 6. 

 

 

 

Provider: 

 

 Port: 

Farber Specialty Vehicles  Port of Portland 

   

By:   By:  

     

Print name:   Print name: 
 

     

As its:   As its: 
 

     

Date signed:   Date signed:  

    

Phone:     

    

Email:    

    

DocuSign Envelope ID: 93270394-A20D-4D72-ADEC-C492ECB93CE9

sgoodyear@farberspecialty.com

Steve Goodyear

6142063986

9/22/2023

Vice President of Sales

Julia Fraser

Snr. Procurement Specialist

9/22/2023


		2023-09-25T08:20:03-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




